

Lead Service Line Replacements
City of Elyria
Bid Opening Date: January 05, 2021
Bid Tabulation Summary
PHASE 1, 2020
Project No. 200897

LIST OF BIDDERS

BIDDER

- 1 Speer Bros., Inc.
3812 Old Railroad Rd.
Sandusky, OH 44870
Phone number: (419) 626-5291

- 2 Catts Construction, Inc.
21223 Aurora Road
Warrensville Hts., OH 44146
Phone number: (440) 540-4730

- 3 Terrace Construction Co., Inc.
3965 Pearl Rd.
Cleveland, OH 441093103
Phone number: (216) 739-3170

- 4 Northeast Ohio Trenching Service, Inc.
17900 Miles Rd.
Warrensville Hts., OH 44128
Phone number: (216) 663-6006

- 5 Underground Utilities, Inc.
416 W. Monroe St.
PO Box 428
Monroeville, OH 44847
Phone number: (419) 465-2587

Lead Service Line Replacements
City of Elyria
Bid Opening Date: January 05, 2021
Bid Tabulation Summary
PHASE 1, 2020
Project No. 200897

LIST OF TOTALS

NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

	<u>Name</u>	<u>Calculated Total</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Totals</u>
1.	Speer Bros., Inc.	\$805,750.00	
2.	Catts Construction, Inc.	\$1,144,488.00	
3.	Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$1,181,950.00	
4.	Northeast Ohio Trenching Service, Inc.	\$1,510,930.00	
5.	Underground Utilities, Inc.	\$1,641,200.00	

Lead Service Line Replacements
City of Elyria
Bid Opening Date: January 05, 2021
Bid Tabulation Summary
PHASE 1, 2020
Project No. 200897

LIST OF ALL ITEMS
NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

<u>Bidders</u>	<u>Labor</u>	<u>Material</u>	<u>Calculated Unit Price</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Unit Price</u>	<u>Calculated Line Item Total</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Line Item Total</u>
1. 1.00 LS OF (SPC) PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO DOCUMENTATION, AS PER PLAN						
Speer Bros., Inc.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00	
Catts Construction, Inc.	\$3,287.00	\$0.00	\$3,287.00		\$3,287.00	
Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$1,110.00	\$1,890.00	\$3,000.00		\$3,000.00	
Northeast Ohio Trenching Service, Inc.	\$15,000.00	\$0.00	\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00	
Underground Utilities, Inc.	\$6,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00	
2. 1.00 LS OF (SPC) BONDS AND INSURANCES, AS PER PLAN						
Speer Bros., Inc.	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$40,000.00		\$40,000.00	
Catts Construction, Inc.	\$12,287.00	\$0.00	\$12,287.00		\$12,287.00	
Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$8,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00	
Northeast Ohio Trenching Service, Inc.	\$25,000.00	\$0.00	\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00	
Underground Utilities, Inc.	\$30,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00	
3. 300.00 EACH OF (203) EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN						
Speer Bros., Inc.	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$300.00		\$300.00	
Catts Construction, Inc.	\$420.00	\$100.00	\$520.00		\$520.00	
Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$630.66	\$149.34	\$780.00		\$780.00	
Northeast Ohio Trenching Service, Inc.	\$350.00	\$50.00	\$400.00		\$400.00	
Underground Utilities, Inc.	\$360.00	\$840.00	\$1,200.00		\$360,000.00	
4. 100.00 SY OF (SPC) TYPE "A" PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT (CONCRETE), ROADWAY, AS PER PLAN						
Speer Bros., Inc.	\$100.00	\$70.00	\$170.00		\$17,000.00	
Catts Construction, Inc.	\$57.00	\$55.00	\$112.00		\$11,200.00	
Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$100.01	\$59.99	\$160.00		\$16,000.00	
Northeast Ohio Trenching Service, Inc.	\$50.00	\$40.00	\$90.00		\$9,000.00	
Underground Utilities, Inc.	\$84.00	\$196.00	\$280.00		\$28,000.00	
5. 100.00 SY OF (SPC) TYPE "A" PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT (CONCRETE), DRIVEWAY, APRON, OR PARKING LOT, AS PER PLAN						
Speer Bros., Inc.	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00		\$10,000.00	
Catts Construction, Inc.	\$57.00	\$55.00	\$112.00		\$11,200.00	
Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$79.63	\$20.37	\$100.00		\$10,000.00	
Northeast Ohio Trenching Service, Inc.	\$40.00	\$30.00	\$70.00		\$7,000.00	
Underground Utilities, Inc.	\$33.00	\$77.00	\$110.00		\$11,000.00	

Lead Service Line Replacements
City of Elyria
Bid Opening Date: January 05, 2021
Bid Tabulation Summary
PHASE 1, 2020
Project No. 200897

LIST OF ALL ITEMS
NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
6. 50.00 SY OF (SPC) TYPE "A" PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT (CONCRETE), DRIVE APRON, COMMERCIAL, AS PER PLAN						
Speer Bros., Inc.	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00		\$5,000.00	
Catts Construction, Inc.	\$57.00	\$55.00	\$112.00		\$5,600.00	
Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$92.72	\$27.28	\$120.00		\$6,000.00	
Northeast Ohio Trenching Service, Inc.	\$45.00	\$35.00	\$80.00		\$4,000.00	
Underground Utilities, Inc.	\$36.00	\$84.00	\$120.00		\$6,000.00	
7. 100.00 SY OF (SPC) TYPE "C" PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT (ASPHALT), ROADWAY, AS PER PLAN						
Speer Bros., Inc.	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00		\$20,000.00	
Catts Construction, Inc.	\$83.00	\$70.00	\$153.00		\$15,300.00	
Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$160.00		\$16,000.00	
Northeast Ohio Trenching Service, Inc.	\$50.00	\$40.00	\$90.00		\$9,000.00	
Underground Utilities, Inc.	\$84.00	\$196.00	\$280.00		\$28,000.00	
8. 1,000.00 SY OF (SPC) TYPE "C" PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT (ASPHALT), DRIVEWAY, APRON, OR PARKING LOT						
Speer Bros., Inc.	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$50.00		\$50,000.00	
Catts Construction, Inc.	\$85.00	\$59.00	\$144.00		\$144,000.00	
Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$82.84	\$2.16	\$85.00		\$85,000.00	
Northeast Ohio Trenching Service, Inc.	\$20.00	\$16.00	\$36.00		\$36,000.00	
Underground Utilities, Inc.	\$9.60	\$22.40	\$32.00		\$32,000.00	
9. 3,000.00 SF OF (608) 4 INCH CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN						
Speer Bros., Inc.	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$6.00		\$18,000.00	
Catts Construction, Inc.	\$3.60	\$3.00	\$6.60		\$19,800.00	
Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$6.41	\$1.59	\$8.00		\$24,000.00	
Northeast Ohio Trenching Service, Inc.	\$4.00	\$3.00	\$7.00		\$21,000.00	
Underground Utilities, Inc.	\$2.10	\$4.90	\$7.00		\$21,000.00	
10. 1,000.00 SF OF (608) 6 INCH CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN						
Speer Bros., Inc.	\$4.00	\$3.00	\$7.00		\$7,000.00	
Catts Construction, Inc.	\$5.25	\$3.50	\$8.75		\$8,750.00	
Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$7.74	\$2.26	\$10.00		\$10,000.00	
Northeast Ohio Trenching Service, Inc.	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$8.00		\$8,000.00	
Underground Utilities, Inc.	\$2.70	\$6.30	\$9.00		\$9,000.00	

Lead Service Line Replacements
City of Elyria
Bid Opening Date: January 05, 2021
Bid Tabulation Summary
PHASE 1, 2020
Project No. 200897

LIST OF ALL ITEMS
NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

<u>Bidders</u>	<u>Labor</u>	<u>Material</u>	<u>Calculated Unit Price</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Unit Price</u>	<u>Calculated Line Item Total</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Line Item Total</u>
11. 500.00 SF OF (608) CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN						
Speer Bros., Inc.	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$12.00		\$6,000.00	
Catts Construction, Inc.	\$7.30	\$8.00	\$15.30		\$7,650.00	
Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$26.23	\$3.77	\$30.00		\$15,000.00	
Northeast Ohio Trenching Service, Inc.	\$10.00	\$5.00	\$15.00		\$7,500.00	
Underground Utilities, Inc.	\$4.80	\$11.20	\$16.00		\$8,000.00	
12. 1.00 LS OF (614) MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN						
Speer Bros., Inc.	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00	
Catts Construction, Inc.	\$12,265.00	\$0.00	\$12,265.00		\$12,265.00	
Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00	
Northeast Ohio Trenching Service, Inc.	\$80,000.00	\$0.00	\$80,000.00		\$80,000.00	
Underground Utilities, Inc.	\$15,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00	
13. 1.00 LS OF (624) MOBILIZATION, AS PER PLAN						
Speer Bros., Inc.	\$65,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$125,000.00		\$125,000.00	
Catts Construction, Inc.	\$25,200.00	\$0.00	\$25,200.00		\$25,200.00	
Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$15,000.00	\$0.00	\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00	
Northeast Ohio Trenching Service, Inc.	\$43,000.00	\$0.00	\$43,000.00		\$43,000.00	
Underground Utilities, Inc.	\$96,000.00	\$224,000.00	\$320,000.00		\$320,000.00	
14. 114.00 EACH OF (638) 1 INCH COPPER SERVICE BRANCH (LONG), AS PER PLAN						
Speer Bros., Inc.	\$990.00	\$600.00	\$1,590.00		\$181,260.00	
Catts Construction, Inc.	\$1,781.00	\$600.00	\$2,381.00		\$271,434.00	
Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$1,362.97	\$537.03	\$1,900.00		\$216,600.00	
Northeast Ohio Trenching Service, Inc.	\$2,700.00	\$600.00	\$3,300.00		\$376,200.00	
Underground Utilities, Inc.	\$750.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,500.00		\$285,000.00	
15. 113.00 EACH OF (638) 1 INCH COPPER SERVICE BRANCH (SHORT), AS PER PLAN						
Speer Bros., Inc.	\$790.00	\$500.00	\$1,290.00		\$145,770.00	
Catts Construction, Inc.	\$1,130.00	\$450.00	\$1,580.00		\$178,540.00	
Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$1,332.58	\$467.42	\$1,800.00		\$203,400.00	
Northeast Ohio Trenching Service, Inc.	\$2,250.00	\$400.00	\$2,650.00		\$299,450.00	
Underground Utilities, Inc.	\$450.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,500.00		\$169,500.00	

Lead Service Line Replacements
City of Elyria
Bid Opening Date: January 05, 2021
Bid Tabulation Summary
PHASE 1, 2020
Project No. 200897

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

<u>Bidders</u>	<u>Labor</u>	<u>Material</u>	<u>Calculated Unit Price</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Unit Price</u>	<u>Calculated Line Item Total</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Line Item Total</u>
16. 1.00 EACH OF (638) 1-1/2 INCH COPPER SERVICE BRANCH (LONG), AS PER PLAN						
Speer Bros., Inc.	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00		\$2,500.00	
Catts Construction, Inc.	\$1,935.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,135.00		\$3,135.00	
Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$5,793.51	\$2,206.49	\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00	
Northeast Ohio Trenching Service, Inc.	\$2,950.00	\$700.00	\$3,650.00		\$3,650.00	
Underground Utilities, Inc.	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00	
17. 1.00 EACH OF (638) 1-1/2 INCH COPPER SERVICE BRANCH (SHORT), AS PER PLAN						
Speer Bros., Inc.	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00		\$2,500.00	
Catts Construction, Inc.	\$1,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,300.00		\$2,300.00	
Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$3,496.55	\$1,503.45	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00	
Northeast Ohio Trenching Service, Inc.	\$2,350.00	\$450.00	\$2,800.00		\$2,800.00	
Underground Utilities, Inc.	\$1,200.00	\$2,800.00	\$4,000.00		\$4,000.00	
18. 1.00 EACH OF (638) 2 INCH COPPER SERVICE BRANCH (LONG), AS PER PLAN						
Speer Bros., Inc.	\$1,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,600.00		\$2,600.00	
Catts Construction, Inc.	\$2,100.00	\$1,900.00	\$4,000.00		\$4,000.00	
Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$5,365.00	\$2,635.00	\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00	
Northeast Ohio Trenching Service, Inc.	\$3,500.00	\$800.00	\$4,300.00		\$4,300.00	
Underground Utilities, Inc.	\$2,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00	
19. 1.00 EACH OF (638) 2 INCH COPPER SERVICE BRANCH (SHORT), AS PER PLAN						
Speer Bros., Inc.	\$1,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,600.00		\$2,600.00	
Catts Construction, Inc.	\$1,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,200.00		\$3,200.00	
Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$3,138.69	\$1,861.31	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00	
Northeast Ohio Trenching Service, Inc.	\$3,300.00	\$550.00	\$3,850.00		\$3,850.00	
Underground Utilities, Inc.	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00	
20. 139.00 EACH OF (638) PRIVATE LEAD SERVICE (OR GALVANIZED FOLLOWING OWNER'S LSL) LINE REPLACEMENT (50' OR LES						
Speer Bros., Inc.	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$300.00		\$41,700.00	
Catts Construction, Inc.	\$1,250.00	\$400.00	\$1,650.00		\$229,350.00	
Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$1,799.54	\$50.46	\$1,850.00		\$257,150.00	
Northeast Ohio Trenching Service, Inc.	\$2,400.00	\$520.00	\$2,920.00		\$405,880.00	
Underground Utilities, Inc.	\$300.00	\$700.00	\$1,000.00		\$139,000.00	

Lead Service Line Replacements
City of Elyria
Bid Opening Date: January 05, 2021
Bid Tabulation Summary
PHASE 1, 2020
Project No. 200897

LIST OF ALL ITEMS
NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

<u>Bidders</u>	<u>Labor</u>	<u>Material</u>	<u>Calculated Unit Price</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Unit Price</u>	<u>Calculated Line Item Total</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Line Item Total</u>
21. 2.00 EACH OF (638) PRIVATE LEAD SERVICE (OR GALVANIZED FOLLOWING OWNER'S LSL) LINE REPLACEMENT (50' OR LESS						
Speer Bros., Inc.	\$210.00	\$300.00	\$510.00		\$1,020.00	
Catts Construction, Inc.	\$1,500.00	\$700.00	\$2,200.00		\$4,400.00	
Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$3,676.05	\$1,323.95	\$5,000.00		\$10,000.00	
Northeast Ohio Trenching Service, Inc.	\$2,500.00	\$625.00	\$3,125.00		\$6,250.00	
Underground Utilities, Inc.	\$840.00	\$1,960.00	\$2,800.00		\$5,600.00	
22. 2.00 EACH OF (638) PRIVATE LEAD SERVICE (OR GALVANIZED FOLLOWING OWNER'S LSL) LINE REPLACEMENT (50' OR LESS						
Speer Bros., Inc.	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00		\$1,600.00	
Catts Construction, Inc.	\$1,545.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,645.00		\$5,290.00	
Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$3,435.00	\$1,565.00	\$5,000.00		\$10,000.00	
Northeast Ohio Trenching Service, Inc.	\$2,700.00	\$675.00	\$3,375.00		\$6,750.00	
Underground Utilities, Inc.	\$990.00	\$2,310.00	\$3,300.00		\$6,600.00	
23. 700.00 FOOT OF (638) PRIVATE LEAD SERVICE (OR GALVANIZED FOLLOWING OWNER'S LSL) LINE REPLACEMENT (BEYOND 5						
Speer Bros., Inc.	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$6.00		\$4,200.00	
Catts Construction, Inc.	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2.00		\$1,400.00	
Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$4.00		\$2,800.00	
Northeast Ohio Trenching Service, Inc.	\$10.00	\$4.00	\$14.00		\$9,800.00	
Underground Utilities, Inc.	\$6.00	\$14.00	\$20.00		\$14,000.00	
24. 100.00 FOOT OF (638) PRIVATE LEAD SERVICE (OR GALVANIZED FOLLOWING OWNER'S LSL) LINE REPLACEMENT (BEYOND 5						
Speer Bros., Inc.	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$8.00		\$800.00	
Catts Construction, Inc.	\$25.00	\$15.00	\$40.00		\$4,000.00	
Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$8.00		\$800.00	
Northeast Ohio Trenching Service, Inc.	\$20.00	\$10.00	\$30.00		\$3,000.00	
Underground Utilities, Inc.	\$9.00	\$21.00	\$30.00		\$3,000.00	
25. 100.00 FOOT OF (638) PRIVATE LEAD SERVICE (OR GALVANIZED FOLLOWING OWNER'S LSL) LINE REPLACEMENT (BEYOND 5						
Speer Bros., Inc.	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$12.00		\$1,200.00	
Catts Construction, Inc.	\$29.00	\$20.00	\$49.00		\$4,900.00	
Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$12.00		\$1,200.00	
Northeast Ohio Trenching Service, Inc.	\$30.00	\$15.00	\$45.00		\$4,500.00	
Underground Utilities, Inc.	\$10.50	\$24.50	\$35.00		\$3,500.00	